Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited		
Sigamsetty Radhakrishna	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7-1-27 Ameerpet		
Execution Date(s)	Otreet Address. 7-1-2/ Ameerpet		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Hyderabad</u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Andhra Pradesh		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: India Zip: 500-016		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 300-016		
Other_See Attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
10/622,098			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name Joan Anisiewski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	, , , , , , , , ,		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., 7th Floor	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Bridgewater	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08807</u>			
Phone Number: 908-203-4953	Deposit Account Number _50-3221		
Fax Number: 908-203-6515			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Joan Anisiewski		
9. Signature: Signature	06/22/2010 Date		
Joan Anisiewski Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/22/2010 15:47 908-203-6515 DR. REDDY'S PATENT PAGE 02/10

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Attachment

### 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Dr. Reddy's Laboratories, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 200 Somerset Corporate Blvd., 7th Floor

City: Bridgewater State: New Jersey Country: USA Zip: 08807

### 3. Nature of conveyance:

Other: Correction of incorrect Application No. 10/662,098 recorded on Reel Frame 15087/0014

PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0070 RightFax

948/04 9:10

PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/07/2004 500006324

SUBMISSION TYPE	7 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONV	OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	
		Name Execution Date
SINGAMSETTY RA		08/26/2004
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA	
Name	DR REDDY'S LAE	ORATORIES LIMITED
Street Address:	7-1-27 AMEERPE	
Chy:	HYDERABAD, 500	016, ANOHRA PRADESH
State/Country:	INCIA: Comment	
I.		
Name:	DR. REDDY'S LAB	
Street Address: City:	BRIDGEWATER	ORPORATE BOULEVARD, SEVENTH FLOOR
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	Туре	Number 2098
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	
Fex Number:	(908)203-8518	
Comespondence will	be sent via US Mail v	men the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	908-203-6501	SRREDDYS,COM
Email; Correspondent Nami		しゅうたい たいさい こうかん 地差 ロース・コート はいしょう はいがい こうしょう コート・コート こうけい コープ・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー・ディー
Address Line 1	200 SOMERS	ET CORP. BLVD, 7TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	DEBRA SAWYER
Total Attachments: 2		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0071

06/22/2010 15:47 908-203-6515 DR. REDDY'S PATENT

RightFax

9/8/04 9:10

PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

PAGE

06/10

source=BULK 3.0-023#page1.tif source=BULK 3.0-023#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024578 FRAME: 0072

08/22/2010 14:05 FAX 7037581648

USPTO

Ø 003/004

Docket No. Bulk 3,0-023

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration paid to:

Singamsetty Radhakrishna

having an address at H.No: 15-21-149/3, Balajinagar, Kukatpaily, Hydrerabad-500072

by: DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, a corporation of India having its office at 7-1-27 Amerpeet, Hyderabad 500 016, Andhra Pradesh, India; and DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its office at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Seventh Floor, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, United States of America; (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNEE"), I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE our entire right, title, and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described and/or claimed in the patent application titled FORMS IF DUTASTERIDE AND METHODS FOR PREPARATION THEREOF and officially identified as United States Patent Application No. 10/622,098 filed on July 17, 2003, in and to the right to file patent applications. utility model applications, and design registration applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforeseld inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all patents, utility models, and design registrations that are granted from any of the aforesaid applications, and in and to any continuing applications, reissues, renewals, and extensions therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, essigns, and other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms which may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby individually covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary of useful to perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent, utility model, and design applications, and patents, industrial models, and designs, and continuations, divisions, releases, renewals, and extensions thereof, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the offices of any country concerned, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or continuing applications for patents, utility models, and design registrations for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration, and importation based on rights granted from said additional or continuing applications, and reissues,

PATENT REEL: **(PAGENT**FRAME: 0073 06/22/2010 15:47

908-203-6515

DR. REDDY'S PATENT

PAGE 10/10

08/22/2010 14:05 FAX 7037581648

USPTO

**₫** 004/004

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

Docket No.

renewals, and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts that are reasonably necessary or useful for procuring or enforcing rights to the same, or for siding therein, without further compensation.

Singamentry Radhakrishna.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 0245E8FRAME: 0074

06/22/2010 14:05 FAX 7037561648

USPTO

**2**1001/004

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SINGAMSETTY RADHAKRISHNA	08/26/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED
1100000	7-1-27 AMEERPET
City:	HYDERABAD 500 016, ANDHRA PRADESH
State/Country:	INDIA

Name:	DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD., SEVENTH FLOOR
	BRIDGEWATER
	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Liobenà i)ba	
Application Number:	10822098
Application (40mb).	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(908)203-6515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

908-203-6504

Email:

bfranks@drreddys.com

Correspondent Name:

ROBERT A. FRANKS

Address Line 1:

200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD, 7TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

ROBERT A. FRANKS

**PATENT** 

REEL: 02=4578NFRAME: 0075

06/22/2010 15:47

908-203-6515

DR. REDDY'S PATENT

PAGE 08/10

06/22/2010 14:05 FAX 7037561648

USPTO

**2** 002/004

source=BULK 3.0-023#page1.tif source=BULK 3.0-023#page2.tif

**RECORDED: 06/22/2010** 

PATENT REEL: **024579** FRAME: 0076